State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District
Donnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

AMENDED AGENDA

Monday, October 10, 2022 - Attend Safety Training at Election Center

8:00 A.M. - 11:00 A.M.

or

1:00 P.M. - 4:00 P.M.

Tuesday, October 11, 2022 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

Secondary Road Monthly Update

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Update
- Discussion/Decision Policy on Animals Allowed in Kossuth County Buildings
- Discussion/Decision on Appropriate Time to Start & Stop Recordings During Board Meetings
 & Possible Written Policy

8:30 A.M.

- FY 2022-2023 Budget Amendment Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution FY 2022-2023 Budget Amendment
- Summit Carbon Solutions Project Update
- Discussion/Decision Approve Pledge for Local Road Safety Plan
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion/Decision ISAC/ISACS Soil Compaction Project Funding Request

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approve Pay App 5 for DD 4 OD FEMA Repairs
- Discussion/Decision Review of Letter from Jacobson Westergard on DD 4 Lat 11 & Set Date
 & Time for Informal Hearing
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

• Adjournment